ASPEN TITLE & ESCROW, INC.
525 Main St.
Klamath Falls, OR 97601
ATTN: COLLECTION DEPT.

All Diegon Irust Deed Scries—TRUST DEED.	COPYRIGHT 1992 STEVENS, NESS I AW BURL INVIDENCE	
Nt ATE #02041653 0248 04-29-94P03:46	SUCISMING CO., PORTLAND, OR \$7204	
ANITA M. HUNT and MICHAEL B. ACTION	th day of April 1994 S, not as tenants in common but with full rights of	
survivorship	S, not as tenants in common but with full rights of	
ASPEN TITLE & ESCROW, INC.	as Grantor, , as Trustee, and	
	, as Trustee, and	
EARNEST EDMUND WETZEL and FAY J.	WETZEL, husband and wife with full rights of Beneficiary,	
	WITNESSETH: survivorship	
Grantor irrevocably grants, bardains, se	olls and conveys to trustee in trust, with power of sale, the property in	
Klamath County, Orego	n described as:	
1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1		
7-5 / 72 3 4	gradu and a second of the seco	
LOE 4, BLOCK 63,	NICHOLS ADDITION TO THE CITY OF	
KLAWAIR FALLS, 1	n the County of Klamath, State of Oregon	
Code 1 Man 3800-	29DC Tax Lot 18100	
Code 1 Map 3809-	29DC Tax Lot 19300	
The second secon	13DC 14X LOT 19300	
	art en	
together with all and singular at-		
or hereafter appertaining, and the rents, issues and pro	ents and appurtenances and all other rights thereunto belonging or in anywise now lits thereot and all tixtures now or hereafter attached to or used in connection with	
FOR THE PURPOSE OF SPONS	attached to or used in connection with	
of TWENTY-SIX THOUSAND AND NOTION-	DRMANCE of each agreement of grantor herein contained and payment of the sum	
(\$26 000	100	
note of even date herewith, payable to beneficiary or	0.00)———Dollars, with interest thereon according to the terms of a promissory order and made by grantor, the final payment of principal and interest hereof, it of note	
not sooner paid, to be due and payable maturity	of note 19 grands, the inial payment of principal and interest hereof, if	
hecomes due and neverth of the debt secured by this	s instrument is the date, stated above on which it is	
sold, conveyed, assigned or alienated by the grantor wit	s instrument is the date, stated above, on which the final installment of the note cribed property, or any part thereof, or any interest therein is sold, agreed to be hout first having obtained the written consent or approval of the beneficiary, then, is instrument, irrespective of the maturity dates expected these property of the property dates.	
become immediately due and navable	is instrument, irrespective of the maturity dates expressed therein are benefitiary, then,	
To protect the security of this trust deed, grantor	agrees:	
provement thereon; not to commit or permit any waste	agrees: ty in good condition and repair; not to remove or demolish any building or im- of the property.	
damaged or destroyed thereon and any and in good	and habitable condition any building or improvement which	
3. To comply with all laws, ordinances, regulation	sts incurred therefor. as, covenants, conditions and restrictions affecting the property; if the beneficiary and purpose to the Uniform Commercial Code as the boardings.	
to pay for filing same in the proper public office or of	ns, covenants, conditions and restrictions affecting the property; if the beneficiary ints pursuant to the Uniform Commercial Code as the beneficiary may require and lices, as well as the cost of all lien searches made by filing officers or searching	
4. To provide and continued by the beneficiary	. State Date of Made by Hing officers or searching	
4. To provide and continuously maintain insurance on the buildings now or hereafter erected on the property against loss or written in companies acceptable to the beneficiary, with loss payable to the latter; all policies of insurance that \$ 1nsurable ya ue		
liciary as some singuistics of the beneficiary, with loss payable to the latter; all policies of investment that the strain \$ 1115011401E Value		
Cite the same of deady prior to the expiration of any policy of insurance now or hereafter placed on the building the bondies to the beneficiary		
any indebted page required between the amount collected under any tire or other insurance policy may be perfectly may pro-		
or any part thereof, may be released to grantor. Such application or telease shall not cure or waive any detault or notice of default here-		
secured basely totally with it option, make payment if	nereof, and the amount so neid with interest at the amount to make such pay-	
bound for the navment of the attitude hereinbefore des	cribed, as well as the grantor, shall be bound to the sorre and for such payments,	
able and constitute a breach of this trust dood	eneficiary, render all sums secured by this trust deed immediately due and	
7. To appear in and defend any action or proceed	fincluding the cost of title search as well as the other costs and expenses of the obligation and trustee's and attorney's lees actually incurred.	
at in any suit, action or proceeding in which the beneficiary or trustee may appear, including any suit for the beneficiary or trustee;		
the trial court, grantor further agrees to pay such sum as torney's fees on such appeal.	by the trial court and in the event of an appeal from any judgment or decree of the appellate court shall adjudge reasonable as the beneficiary's or trustee's at-	
liciary shall have the right, if it so elects, to require the	perty shall be taken under the right of eminent domain or condemnation, bene- at all or any portion of the monies payable as compensation for such taking,	
NOTE: The Trust Deed Act provides that the same	payable as compensation for such taking,	
trust company or savings and loan association authorized to do	must be either an attorney, who is an active member of the Oregon State Bar, a bank, business under the laws of Oregon or the United States, a title insurance company authors, a affiliates, agents or branches, the United States, a	
agent licensed under ORS 696.505 to 696.585	business under the laws of Oregon or the United States, a title insurance company authors, affiliates, agents or branches, the United States or any agency thereof, or an escrow	
TRUST DEED	(STATE OF OREGON,	
	ss.	
	Sounty of	
	I certify that the within instru-	
***************************************	ment was received for record on the	
Granter	day of	
	atO'Clock M and recorded	
***************************************	in book/reel/volume No	
	page or as fee/file/instru-	
Beneficiary of particle and a second	ment/microtilm/reception No	
After Recording Return to (Name, Address, Zip):	Record ofof said County. Witness my hand and seal of	
average serving to (name, Address, Zinl)	runess my hand and seal of	

By _____, Deputy

TITLE

County affixed.

NAME

which are in excess of the amount required to pay all reasonable costs, expenses and attorney's less measurily paid or incurred by granter in such proceedings, shall be paid to beneficiary and applied by it linet upon any reasonable costs and expenses and attorney's less, bothers are all the paid or the paid or incurred by beneficiary in such proceedings, and the balance paid upon the paid or incurred by beneficiary in such proceedings, and the balance paid upon a part of the paid or incurred by beneficiary in such proceedings, and the balance instruments as shall be necessary.

9. At any times and from time to time upon written request to beneficiary, payment of its less and presentation of this deed and the noise for endorsement (in case of full reconveys, it can be a part of the indebtedens, trustee may (a) consent to the making of any map or plat of the property (b) ploin ingring any easenment or creative protein the part of the part of

and that the grantor will warrant and torever detend the same against all persons whomsoever.

The grantor warrants that the proceeds of the loan represented by the above described note and this trust deed are:

(a)* primarily for grantor's personal, family or household purposes (see Important Notice below),

(b) for an organization, or (even it grantor is a natural person) are for business or commercial purposes.

This deed applies to, inures to the benefit of and binds all parties hereto, their heirs, legatees, devisees, administrators, executors, personal representatives, successors and assigns. The term beneficiary shall mean the holder and owner, including pledgee, of the contract secured hereby, whether or not named as a beneficiary herein.

In construing this trust deed, it is understood that the grantor, trustee and/or beneficiary may each be more than one person; that it the context so requires, the singular shall be taken to mean and include the plural, and that generally all grammatical changes shall be made, assumed and implied to make the provisions hereof apply equally to corporations and to individuals.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the grantor has executed this instrument the day and year first above written.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the grantor has executed this instrument the day and year first above written.

*IMPORTANT NOTICE: Delete, by lining out, whichever warranty (a) or (b) is not applicable; if warranty (a) is applicable and the beneficiary is a creditor as such word is defined in the Truth-In-Lending Act and Regulation Z, the beneficiary MUST comply with the Act and Regulation by making required disclosures; for this purpose use Stevens-Ness Form No. 1319, or equivalent. If compliance with the Act is not required, disregard this notice.	ANITA M. HUNT MICHAEL B. METAS
STATE OF OREGON, County of	Klamath ss.
This instrument was acknowle by ANITA M. HUNT and MICHA	Klamath)ss. odged before me on Ox Ul 29 ,1994 , EL B. METTS
This instrument was acknowle	dged before me on, 19,
parameter by	
SANDRA SACRANE NOTARY PUBLIC - OREGON COMMISSION NO. 025921 MY COMMISSION EXPIRES JULY 07, 1997	South S. Care Notary Public for Oregon Ty commission expires 7/7/97
STATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH: ss.	en e
riled for record at request of Aspen Title configure April A.D., 19 94 at 3:45 of Mortgages	o'clock P M and duly recorded in V t MO
FEE \$15.00	Evelyn Biehn County Clerk